

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16661 OF 2023

Punjab And Sind Bank

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

The Dilwara Co Operative Housing Society Ltd.

Thr. Its Hon. Secretary U. M. Katre

..... Respondent

Mr.R.K.Sharma a/w. Mr.Upadhyay for the Petitioner.

Mr.Sukand R.Kulkarni for the Respondent.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2 APRIL, 2024

P.C. :-

Mr.Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the original petitioner submits that he has already filed a review petition challenging the order dated 10 January, 2024. He submits that as per the High Court Website, he was under the impression that the matter was to come up on board on 17 April, 2024. He submits that even though the matter was schedule to come up on board on 17 April, 2024, he was surprised that the matter was shown today on the board.

2. Mr.Kulkarni, learned counsel for the respondent disputes the statement made by Mr.Sharma.

3. Place Writ Petition No. 16661 of 2023 along with Interim Application No. EC-HCBM01-01322-2024 on **17 April, 2024**.
Matter to come up **High on Board**.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]