

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16661 OF 2023

Punjab And Sind Bank .....PETITIONER

V/S

The Dilwara Co Operative Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT

Thr. Its Hon. Secretary U. M. Katre

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10737 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 16661 OF 2023

Punjab And Sind Bank .....PETITIONER

V/S

The Dilwara Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr. R. K. Sharma a/w Mr. Sujeet Kurup for Petitioner

Mr. Sukand Kulkarni for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/05/2024 ( H. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**