

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 16661 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8438 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 16661 OF 2023**

Punjab and Sind Bank **... Petitioner**

Versus

The Dilwara Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. **... Respondent**

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sukand R. Kulkarni for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 8 JULY 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) None appears for the Petitioner.
- 2) List the Petition under the caption 'for dismissal' on 15 July 2024.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]