

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.16661 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8438 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.16661 OF 2023

Punjab & Sind Bank

...Petitioner

vs.

The Dilwara Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

...Respondent

....

Mr. R.K. Sharma a/w Mr. Soheb Shaikh *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Sukand R. Kulkarni aw/ Mr. Piyush Pande *for Respondent through video conferencing.*

....

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 21 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

1 Mr. Sharma, the learned counsel would submit that he has now been instructed to prosecute the Petition on behalf of the Petitioner-Bank. Mr. Kulkarni, learned counsel would once again complain about failure on the part of the Petitioner-Bank to comply with the order passed by this Court on 10 January 2024. This aspect was highlighted by this Court while passing order dated 15 July 2024. Mr. Kulkarni would submit that even till date the Petitioner-Bank has failed to deposit the amount as directed by this Court vide order dated 10 January 2024.

2 Mr. Sharma would pray for sometime to argue the Petition on the ground that the papers in the Petition are not made available to him. At the

request of Mr. Sharma, the hearing of the Petition is deferred till **14 October 2024**. It has already been clarified by this Court vide order dated 15 July 2024 that this Court has not stayed the impugned decree.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2024.08.23
10:43:17 +0530