

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16661 OF 2023

Punjab And Sind BankPETITIONER

V/S

The Dilwara Co Operative Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT
Thr. Its Hon. Secretary U. M. Katre

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8438 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 16661 OF 2023

Punjab And Sind BankPETITIONER

V/S

The Dilwara Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

MR.SUKAND RAVINDRA KULKARNI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 18th February, 2025

P.C. :

None for Petitioner S.O. 11/03/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)